

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2819/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2015
in CRMWA No. 19899/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SHAIL KUMARI GAUR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.04.24
14:35:54 IST
Reason: